

UNIVERSAL PICTURES AND DREAMWORKS ANIMATION'S THE CROODS: A NEW AGE ANNOUNCE PARTNERSHIP WITH FEEDING AMERICA®

TO HELP PROVIDE ONE MILLION MEALS TO FAMILIES IN NEED THIS HOLIDAY SEASON

LOS ANGELES, CA, UNITED STATES, November 23, 2020 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Universal City, Calif., Nov. 20, 2020 — In advance of the Thanksgiving weekend theatrical release of the new DreamWorks Animation comedy The Croods: A New Age (out Wednesday, November 25), Universal Pictures has partnered with the nonprofit organization Feeding America[®] for a groundbreaking three-tiered campaign to help provide one million meals** for families in need this holiday season.

First, Universal will launch the #CroodsCare Social Initiative on Twitter. The Croods are all about being good neighbors, so fans can send a tweet using #CroodsCare, tagging their neighbors or loved ones. For every tweet, Universal will make a donation to Feeding America. Every tweet using #CroodsCare between November 23 and December 31, 2020, will go towards providing up to 500,000 meals for families in need.

Second, Universal will launch a new The More You Know public-service announcement featuring the Croods and encouraging fans to donate directly to Feeding America. Fans can donate directly to Feeding America on the "Croods Care" landing page on the Feeding America website. For every donation fans make, Universal will make a matching donation up to \$40,000 as part of the studio's larger donation of \$100,000 to the organization.

Third, Universal will launch a "Virtual Fruit Drive" on Nintendo's blockbuster online video game platform, Animal Crossing: New Horizons. Fans playing the game can donate a virtual piece of fruit to "Croods Cove" island, which allows players to explore the universe of The Croods: A New Age. (To access the island, players can use Dream Code: DA-1282-8266-2121.) Every virtual piece of fruit donated to the island between Nov. 23 and Dec 31 will translate into real meals that Universal will donate to a family, up to 100,000 meals.

"We're delighted to join forces with Universal Pictures and The Croods: A New Age to help alleviate hunger for so many families who are in need across our country this winter," said Lauren Biedron, Vice President of Corporate Partnerships at Feeding America. "In the wake of the COVID-19 pandemic and widespread unemployment, we estimate that more than 50 million people in America may not have enough to eat this holiday season. We're grateful to Universal, DreamWorks Animation, and the tens of millions of Croods fans out there for helping us help our neighbors in need."

For Universal and DreamWorks Animation, the partnership between The Croods: A New Age and Feeding America felt like a perfect fit. "The Croods: A New Age is a film that celebrates the strength, power and importance of family, and it reminds us that the word 'family' extends far beyond the people we are related to," said Margie Cohn, President, DreamWorks Animation. "We are all part of a national family, a human family, and we need to look out for each other. We are happy to be able to join forces with Feeding America to help provide some security and comfort for the most vulnerable members of our American family this holiday season."

**A \$1 donation helps provide at least 10 meals secured by Feeding America on behalf of local member food banks.

About Feeding America®

Feeding America is the largest hunger-relief organization in the United States. Through a network of 200 food banks and 60,000 food pantries and meal programs, we provide meals to more than 40 million people each year. Feeding America also supports programs that prevent food waste and improve food security among the people we serve; educates the public about the problem of hunger; and advocates for legislation that protects people from going hungry

About Universal Pictures

Universal Pictures is a division of Universal Studios (<u>www.universalstudios.com</u>). Universal Studios is part of NBCUniversal. NBCUniversal is one of the world's leading media and entertainment companies in the development, production and marketing of entertainment, news and information to a global audience. NBCUniversal owns and operates a valuable portfolio of news and entertainment networks, a premier motion picture company, significant television production operations, a leading television stations group and world-renowned theme parks. NBCUniversal is a subsidiary of Comcast Corporation.

Corby Pons WIT PR +1 323-807-2199 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/531334217

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something

we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2020 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.